Cat Brandas • Of�ce: +1 (607) 563-5129 • Mobile: +1 (607) 643-5071 • Email: cbrandas@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com • amphenolmao.com
• Configurations to meet SOSA/VITA 91 requirements for
HD Switch
• 4 diff, 8 column - SOSA aligned configuration
• Data rates scalable to 56Gb/s PAM4 to support system
upgrades without costly redesigns
• Proprietary crosstalk reducing technologies

Cat Brandas • Of�ce: +1 (607) 563-5129 • Mobile: +1 (607) 643-5071 • Email: cbrandas@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com • amphenolmao.com
HOW TO ORDER
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
Connector Type Differential Pairs Gender Columns Special Options Contact Plating
Contact
Termination Finish
MHD2 4 J 8 00 M 1
1. Connector Type
MHD2
MIL-HD2 - (56 Gbps PAM4)
Extra Ground Version *
2. Differential Pairs
3
Number of differential pairs
per column
4
6
4. Columns
4
Number of columns6
8
6. Contact Plating
M 50 µ-inch Gold
7. Contact Termination Finish
1 Gold (Tin & Lead Free)
5. Special Options
00
Optional 2 digit indicator for
specials (partial loads, etc.). Shall
always be "00" when not used.
3. Gender
J Backplane (without endwalls)
P Daughtercard
Complete steps 1-7 to create your part number (ex: MHD24J800M1)
Required Installation Tools